

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).555-556/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2003 in M.Cr.C.No. 967/03 and final judgment and order

dated 30.9.2003 in M.CRC No. 660/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SHANKAR LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMILA BAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 12/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N.SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D.Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears for the respondents inspite of

notice given to the

s of the case, we respondents. Considering the peculiar facts and circumstance

reduce the quantum of maintenance awarded to Rs. 1,800/- p.m.

The special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

ggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay A

aster

Court Master

Court M